1201 HAYS STREET TAHAHASSIT, IL 12301 800-342-8086

5000000992

PRO NEICH HANT. TERAK A FINANCIAL SERVICES

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE P 625438 P 9416A

ORIZATION:

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 1,837.50

ORDER DATE: June 23, 1995

ORDER TIME : 1:27 PH

ORDER NO. : 625438

400001527364

CUSTOMER NO:

94161

CUSTOMER: Michael Tannenbaum, Esq

MICHAEL D. TANNENBAUM, ESQ

Suite 304

2161 Palm Beach Lake Boulevard West Palm Beach, FL 33409

DOMESTIC FILING

WASH

NAME:

THEW ENTERPRISES, LTD.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Sebrena Randolph

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

N950000133,



CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF WRISH ENTERPRISES, LTD. a Florida Limited Partnership

The undersigned general partner desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Law as set forth in Section 620, 108 of the Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is Wash ENTERPRISES, LTD.
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership is 1725 Main Street, Ft. Myers Beach, Florida.
- 3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership is Michael D. Tannenbaum, 2161 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Suite 304, West Palm Beach, FL 33409.
 - 4. The name and business address of the general partner is as follows:

Andrew Shaw 1725 Main Street Ft. Myers Beach, Florida

- 5. The mailing address of the Partnership is 1725 Main Street, Ft. Myers Beach, Florida.
 - 6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2020.

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned general partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has ben executed by all of the general partners of Wasch Enterprises, Ltd., this 12th day of 1.45.

GENERAL PARTNER

ANDREW SHAW

fileahvy

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for the Wash ENTERPRISES, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership (the "Partnership") in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT

MICHAEL D. TANNENBAUM

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND



AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared ANDREW SHAW, constituting all of the general partners of Wash ENTERPRISES, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership," who upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

1. The amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by the Limited Partners is as follows:

FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$400,000.00)

2. The amount of additional capital contribution anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners is as follows:

NOT KNOWN AT THE PRESENT TIME

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

DATED: <u>6-12</u>, 19<u>95</u>

Andrew Shaw

BEFORE ME, the undersigned officer, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths and to take acknowledgments in and for the State and County set forth above, personally appeared ANDREW SHAW, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Affidavit of Capital Contributions, and he acknowledged to me and before me that he executed this Affidavit as General Partner of said Partnership.

Orthur R. Finley Th.

My Commission Expires

ARTHUR R. FINLEY, III NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MICH. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-04-07

VILE OH OR BEF										
орандивными областия брагов. 1996			The second are nationally content to the second are second as a second are second are second as a second are secon			FILED				
1. June Die te Christia	'	A9500000992			95 000 -4 0% 002 SECT 197 00 11416					
WASH ENTERPRISES, LTD.				96 AK CM		TALEATIA'S I, FEORIDA (***CARAT SAURE DE FROS DAVO) 2. ***CARAT SAURE DE FROS DAVO				
MANGIALINGS 1725 MAIN STREET FT. MYERS BEACH FL	1725 MAIN STREET	Post per fill a Aleman 725 MAIN STREET T. MYERS BEACH FL			Car State & Zer Ft. Myers Beach, FL 3393 2a. Now Compaction of Alchers II Apple able Such App. 4 of					
		3n. Object ast Upper N/A			doz 2a 96 — OG 1	Myers	Boach	. FL	33931	
5a, Capital Centributions in Street on Harried \$400,000-00	1	ns and of Capati Combinions of ORIDA to claff.	65-058550			Appled to	7. ci	Ithricati, (IF STATUS III QUIRLI Inizial I en requirit ridicate of Blattis	11
100. Paramet to the processor of next for the program of the processor of next for the processor of next for the program of changing do to agent the formal Agent	One of Gu	E 304 1 and 6/20 192 Fixed a Statutos e or registered agent or both about of section (20.192 Fixed in the control of the cont	a the State of Ese a Statistics FATION, L	Size Apt # e City If broted partnershits Nucleicharge	(PO Bookland organized or was subserved f	is to general parti	or (san of the Sorres) (berely) DATE OTHER	FL itate of Form	क्रुइसम्प्रकाति व स्म्युजी	pred
SHAW, ANDREW			1725 MAIN STREET			S BEACH FL 33931		11c.	Document Hymber	
Note: /General partners 12. Street, and excise chamber operatives from any caption of the	e supposed a	of the territory of an artist by farms on the food tent of the Office below to the	Perchant of Charm, 1915 (1944): Days Days and	Copyrites the state of the control o	न्यात्त्रं का प्रतिभवत् । न्यातिकामस्य क्रमान	tan ber 190 milyo anthon ababilik alla	eky tawata Sta gus i hydrae (tisters. I recurs errify thiat th	ear the Ebuston of as alternished ands alte	et nen
Provide Countries of School and Tolerand	signated by	chapterage Feorga Statistics	Asjan Fallerdig Statistis			or complications a continual Parties of the Printed parties Ship incover or trustee of 11/27/95				

Typort or Praises Name of General Partner Signing Form

0006279

Telephagne Hamber